
    CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA 
(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003) 

                                                                                                  
     

 

    

                               CORRIGENDUM 

                          Ph.D. ADMISSION NOTICE-2022-23 

 
 

 In continuation to Registration and Scholarship Branch, CDLU, Sirsa letter No.R&S/2023/5044-67 dated 

18.04.2023, the Vice-Chancellor has allowed under section 11(6) of the University act to withdraw two Ph.D. seats 

of the Department of Public Administration and the revised seats distribution as per reservation policy will be as AI-

01, HOGC-02, DSC-01, SC-01 and BCA-01. Further, the Vice-Chancellor has allowed under section 11(6) of the 

University act to advertise four seats of the Department of Political Science and the seats distribution as per 

reservation policy will be as AI-01, SC-01, BCA-01 and BCB-01 for the Session 2022-23. Candidates who have 

already applied in Public Administration have to give consent before the last date i.e. 07.05.2023 for the admission in 

Public Administration or Political Science through email cdluadmissions2021@cdlu.ac.in  Last Date for Submission 

of online Application form along with fee is 07.05.2023.  

Schedule of Entrance Examination for Ph.D. (Political Science) will be held on 13.05.2023 from 10.00 am to 

11.30 am. The Ph.D. admission schedule and other terms & condition will remain the same.  

 

                                                                                                                           Sd/- 

                  DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

 

Endst. No. R&S/2023/Ph.D./A-I/5290-5321  Dated : 02.05.2023 

 

A copy of the above is forwarded (through email) to the following for information: 

1. The Dean, IR/FA, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa. 

2. The Dean Research, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa. 

3. All the Chairpersons, UTDs, CDLU, Sirsa. 

4. The Controller of Examinations, CDLU, Sirsa (with a request to conduct the Ph.D. entrance 

examinations as per schedule, and copy of syllabus of Public Admn. & Political Sciences are 

attached for further action). 

5. The Dean of Colleges, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa. 

6. The Director, Public Relations, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa. 

7. The Director, UITDC, Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa (with the request to upload the corrigendum 

and syllabus on University website and do the necessary arrangements with regards to the Ph.D. 

admissions 2022-23). 

8. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Ch. Devi Lal University, 

Sirsa. 

9. P.A. to Registrar, (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Ch. Devi Lal University, Sirsa. 

  

                       Sd/- 

DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 

 



 

 


